NEW MEXICO MEDICAID FEE FOR SERVICE
Request Claim Billing/Claim Rebill (B1/B3) Payer Sheet
GENERAL INFORMATION
Payer Name: New Mexico Medicaid Date: September 20, 2011
Plan Name/Group Name: NM Medicaid Fee For Service BIN:  610084 PCN:  DRNMPROD
Plan Name/Group Name: NM Medicaid Fee For Service (test) BIN:  610084 PCN:  DRNMACCP (after 1/1/2012)
PCN:  DRNMDV5S (thru 12/31/2011 for D.Ø testing)
Processor: ACS, A Xerox Company

Product Selection has occurred. See notes
regarding Product Selection on page 1Ø.
461-EU PRIOR AUTHORIZATION TYPE CODE Ø=Not Specified
1=Prior Authorization
2=Medical Certification
RW Use ‘1’ in this field when submitting claims for
Children’s Medical Services
Use ‘2’ in this field for early Refill override –
when authorized by the POS help desk
462-EV PRIOR AUTHORIZATION NUMBER
SUBMITTED
 RW Required if valid value in Field 461-EU is ‘1’ and
a number is required to be submitted
343-HD DISPENSING STATUS P = Initial Fill
C = Completion Fill
RW Required for the partial fill or the completion fill
of a prescription.
344-HF QUANTITY INTENDED TO BE DISPENSED  RW Required when submitting a claim for a partial fill
345-HG DAYS SUPPLY INTENDED TO BE
DISPENSED
 RW Required when submitting a claim for a partial fill
995-E2 ROUTE OF ADMINISTRATION SNOMED Values Required RW Required when submitting compounds
Pricing Segment Questions Check Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
If Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is always sent X
 Pricing Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “11”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
4Ø9-D9 INGREDIENT COST SUBMITTED  R This field is required to be submitted in D.0
which is a change from 5.1
412-DC DISPENSING FEE SUBMITTED  RW Required if necessary as component part of
Gross Amount Due
478-H7 OTHER AMOUNT CLAIMED SUBMITTED
COUNT
Maximum count of 3.  RW Imp Guide: Required if Other Amount Claimed
Submitted Qualifier (479-H8) is used.
 Pricing Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “11”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
479-H8  OTHER AMOUNT CLAIMED SUBMITTED
QUALIFIER
Ø9=Compound Preparation Cost
Submitted
RW If a compounding fee is being requested in
addition to the dispensing fee enter Ø9.
New qualifier value added in D.0
48Ø-H9 OTHER AMOUNT CLAIMED SUBMITTED  RW NM providers enter compound fee in this field.
426-DQ USUAL AND CUSTOMARY CHARGE  R Amount charged cash customers for the
prescription exclusive of sales tax or other
amounts claimed.
43Ø-DU GROSS AMOUNT DUE  R This field is required to be submitted in D.0
which is a change from 5.1
423-DN BASIS OF COST DETERMINATION Ø8=340B/Disproprotionate Share
Pricing/Public Health Service
RW Required to identify 340b acquisition cost.
Prescriber Segment Questions Check Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
If Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is always sent X
 Prescriber Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “Ø3”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
466-EZ  PRESCRIBER ID QUALIFIER  Ø1=National Provider Identifier
(NPI)
R Prescriber NPI is required effective 05/23/2008.